## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1192-1193/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/11/2016 in CRLP No. 2313/2016 and CRLP No. 432/2013 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SRI KATTA SUBRAMANYA NAIDU ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief)

SLP (Crl.) ....CRLMP No.2811/2017 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 17/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr. Madhu Sudan Naik, AG Mr. Devadatt Kamat, AAG Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv. Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.

Ms. K. Priyadarshini, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Javedur Rehman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv. Mr. Arunabh Chowdhary, Adv. A. Preet Singh Ruhi, Adv.

Mr. Anil C. Nishani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the parties.

Delay condoned in SLP (Crl.) ..... CRLMP No.2811/2017

-2-

Let notice be issued in both the Special Leave Petitions as also on the prayer seeking stay, both in the usual course as also by way of dasti service, returnable after four weeks.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, learned Senior counsel appearing for respondent(s) in SLP (Crl.) .....CRLMP No.2811/2017 accepts notice.

As prayed by Mr. Sidharth Luthra, learned Senior counsel, the Registry is directed to de-tag these matters.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER