SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1528/2017

impugned final judgment and order (Arising out of 10/03/2016 in CRLP No. 5102/2015 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.V. SRINIVAS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Ms. K. Priyadarshini, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Romsha Raj, Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amanpreet Rahi, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Ms. Santen Doma, Adv.

Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Though a letter has been circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for six weeks for filing Rejoinder, the matter is adjourned only for two weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN) Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA) Court Master